Classification of Reserve-Lee Road, Napier

Pursuant to the Reserves Act 1977, the Chief Executive Officer, Napier City Council, hereby notifies that on 18 May 2016 the Napier City Council passed the following resolution:

"That in exercise of the powers conferred on the Minister of Conservation by section 16 of the Reserves Act 1977 and delegated to the Napier City Council, the Napier City Council resolves that the land held by the said city in fee simple and described in the schedule hereto, classifies the land as a Local Purpose Segregation Strip Reserve".

Hawke's Bay Land District—Napier Schedule

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{Area} \\ \text{m}^2 \end{array} \qquad \qquad \text{Description}$

32 Lots 7 and 8 DP 15712 (all Computer Freehold Register 727238).

Dated at Napier this 30th day of June 2016.

WAYNE NEIL JACK, Chief Executive Officer, Napier City Council.

2016-ln4201